

TERRITORY OF GUAM OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR AGAÑA, GUAM 96910 U.S.A.

EXECUTIVE ORDER 93-13

OFFICIAL ADOPTION OF THE MICRONESIAN GAMES LOGO

WHEREAS, Executive Order 93-01 has been promulgated to officially establish the Coordinating Committee for the Micronesian Games; and

WHEREAS, the nations of Micronesia and Guam have united to promote the identity of their islands through the athletic spirit of their youth, and cooperation of the region through the Micronesian Games; and

WHEREAS, the Micronesian Games must protect its integrity through sports and safeguard the image of the Micronesian Games through the formal adoption of the Micronesian Games Logo; and

WHEREAS, the nations of Micronesia will be encouraged to follow suit with the formal adoption of the Micronesian Games Logo in their respective islands and to promote the official use of the Logo in all sporting events and programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, I, JOSEPH F. ADA, Governor of the Territory of Guam, by virtue of the authority vested in me by the Organic Act of Guam, as amended, do hereby adopt the Micronesian Games Logo for Guam to be safeguarded and administered through the organizing committee as established by Executive Order 93-01. The Logo shall be used accordingly for official presentation of any and all Micronesian Games protocol.

The Coordinating Committee shall establish the necessary guidelines for use of the Logo, and shall take steps to have all the Micronesian Nations follow in the formal recognition and adoption of the Micronesian Games programs and activities.

SIGNED AND PROMULGATED IN GUAM, this <u>6th</u> day of <u>October</u> in the year of Our Lord, Nineteen Hundred and Ninety-Three.

JOSEPH F. ADA Governor of Guam

COUNTERSIGNED:

FRANK F. BLAS Lieutenant Governor of Guam